
TO / FROM QUARRY

dead power line

New pozzolan Dryer

Coal and coke Alumina shed
crusher Alternative fuel shed

Raw Material 
Permit 
Section Description of Emission Point (Map ID #) Plant Reference 

Identifiers
conveyor 

1.1 Rotary Cement Kiln Stack (A) IC.20
1.2 Clinker Cooler Stack (B) IA.63

1.3 Raw Mill Quarry Crushing Line (#1) E.30
1.4 Quarry Crushing Line (#2) E.150

Coal and 1.5 Alumina Catalyst Storage Shed (#3) IC-70
Gravel coke Electrostatic 1.6 Raw Mix Circuit (#4) G-25

Cooler Exhaust Stack Filter Bed bins Smoke precipitator 1.7 Raw Mix Circuit (#5) L2.81
Tire 2 Tire 3 chamber 1.8 Raw Mix Circuit (#6) G.07A

Fire Hydrant Main stack       1.9 Raw Mix Silo (#7) H.14
1.10 Raw Mix Silo (#8) H.21

Fly Ash bins       ID fan 1.11 Raw Mix Circuit (#9) E.14
Homo-silo         1.12 Raw Mix Circuit (#10) E.66

1.13 Alumina Silicate Storage silo (#11) G.44
1.14 Coal/Coke Conveyor System (#12, 13) E-109, E-101

Raw Material conveyor 1.15 Raw Mix Conveyor (#14) FB-14
1.16 ESP dust return system (#15) IC-55
1.17 Limestone Feeder Dust Collector (#16) L207A
1.18 South Flyash Silo (At campbell crk) (#17) N08
1.19 Clinker Transfer Tower (#18) FA-18

First aid room Reclaimer          1.20 Clinker Transfer Building (#19) FA-21
1.21 Clinker silo (#20) J-20

Clinker silo 1.22 Clinker Reclaimer Hopper (#21) FA-41
Clinker 1.23 Finish Mill (#22) L1-20

Stacker transfer tower 1.24 Finish Mill (#23) L1-35
1.25 Finish Mill (#24) L2-20
1.26 Finish Mill (#25) L2-32
1.27 Cement Silo #1(#26) M07
1.28 Cement Silo #2(#27) M63

Finish silos 1.29 Cement Silo #3(#28) M65
1.30 Cement Silo #4(#29) M67
1.31 Cement Silo #4(#30) M108
1.32 Fuller Pump in Silo #2(#31) M79

1.33 Railcar Cement Loading system in Campbell 
creek (#32) N22

1.34 Raw Mix Quarry Crushing line (#33) E34
1.35 Cooler Scavenging Air (#34) IA-87B

SECOND 1.36 Natural Pozzolan Dryer (#35)
PLANT ENTRANCE 1.37 Gypsum Granulator System (#36)

(Raw Material and Fuel Trucks)
Truck 
Wash

site limit

pedestrian path Currently permitted, not in operation
Currently permitted, in limited operation

pedestrian area In works as potential amendment to permit

MAIN PLANT ENTRANCE mobile equipment road
(STOP sign)

mobile equipment working area

Shuswap Road Customers truck road

                             Lafarge Road to Highway 97 Power line
South Thompson River South Thompson River

Raiilroad

Lafarge Kamloops Plant Map

Map is not to scale
NORTH

Updated March 2018

STACKS

BAGHOUSES

STACKS AND DUST COLLECTOR LOCATIONS

       //////////////

Emergency Meeting Area

/////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////
             South Silo

Maintenance shop 

Kiln 

 
 
 
 
                        

                       Mill  
                       Builiding 

Office bldg 
and control 
room 

1 4 

3 2 

 
Pre-homo pile 

 
Pre-homo pile 

Clinker Shed 

Packhouse 

 
Ware- 
house 

 
 
 
 
Sub-
station 

Alumina  
Surge Pile 

Burner floor 

Employees and visitors 
parking 

plant  Trucks 
Parking 

Employees and visitors 
parking 

 
 

Gypsum stockpiles 

 
Gypsum 

Stockpiles 

Natural 
Pozzolan 
Stockpile 

Screened Iron 
Stockpile 

 
Gypsum 
stockpile 

Cinerite 
stockpile 

Boneyard 

Fuel  
station 

UNSCREENED 
Iron 

La
fa

rg
e 

B
rid

ge
 

32 17 

2 

12 

3 

15 
A 

5 

B 
13 

10 
4 

11 8 7 
9 6 

14 
16 

24 

22 23 

25 

19 

18 
21 

1 

20 

26 

33 

30 

29 

31 

27 28 

34 

36 

35 

14 
16 

14 
16 


	Sheet1

