TO / FROM QUARRY dead power line Boneyard Pozzolan Stockpile NORTH Map is not to scale New pozzolan Dryer UNSCREENED Iron Coal and coke Alumina shed crusher Alternative fuel shed Screened Iron Stockpile Raw Materia Alumina Surge Pile Gravel er Exhaust Stack B Filter Bed Electrostatic Tire 3 Raw Material conveyor Sub-station Pre-homo pile Gypsum Gypsum stockpiles Clinker Shed Ware-house MAIN ST SECOND * PLANT ENTRANCE parking (Raw Material and Fuel Trucks) Fuel Employees and visitors station parking MAIN PLANT ENTRANCE mobile equipment road (STOP sign) mobile equipment working area Shuswap Road Power line South Thompson River South Thompson River South Silo 17 32

Lafarge Kamloops Plant Map

STACKS AND DUST COLLECTOR LOCATIONS

Permit Section	Description of Emission Point (Map ID #)	Plant Reference Identifiers
STACKS		identifiers
1.1	Rotary Cement Kiln Stack (A)	IC.20
1.2	Clinker Cooler Stack (B)	IA.63
BAGHOUSES		
1.3	Raw Mill Quarry Crushing Line (#1)	E.30
1.4	Quarry Crushing Line (#2)	E.150
1.5	Alumina Catalyst Storage Shed (#3)	IC-70
1.6	Raw Mix Circuit (#4)	G-25
1.7	Raw Mix Circuit (#5)	L2.81
1.8	Raw Mix Circuit (#6)	G.07A
1.9	Raw Mix Silo (#7)	H.14
1.10	Raw Mix Silo (#8)	H.21
1.11	Raw Mix Circuit (#9)	E.14
1.12	Raw Mix Circuit (#10)	E.66
1.13	Alumina Silicate Storage silo (#11)	G.44
1.14	Coal/Coke Conveyor System (#12, 13)	E-109, E-101
1.15	Raw Mix Conveyor (#14)	FB-14
1.16	ESP dust return system (#15)	IC-55
1.17	Limestone Feeder Dust Collector (#16)	L207A
1.18	South Flyash Silo (At campbell crk) (#17)	N08
1.19	Clinker Transfer Tower (#18)	FA-18
1.20	Clinker Transfer Building (#19)	FA-21
1.21	Clinker silo (#20)	J-20
1.22	Clinker Reclaimer Hopper (#21)	FA-41
1.23	Finish Mill (#22)	L1-20
1.24	Finish Mill (#23)	L1-35
1.25	Finish Mill (#24)	L2-20
1.26	Finish Mill (#25)	L2-32
1.27	Cement Silo #1(#26)	M07
1.28	Cement Silo #2(#27)	M63
1.29	Cement Silo #3(#28)	M65
1.30	Cement Silo #4(#29)	M67
1.31	Cement Silo #4(#30)	M108
1.32	Fuller Pump in Silo #2(#31)	M79
1.33	Railcar Cement Loading system in Campbell creek (#32)	N22
1.34	Raw Mix Quarry Crushing line (#33)	E34
1.35	Cooler Scavenging Air (#34)	IA-87B
1.36	Natural Pozzolan Dryer (#35)	
1.37	Gypsum Granulator System (#36)	
	1 - 71	

Updated March 2018

	Currently permitted, not in operation	
	Currently permitted, in limited operation	
	In works as potential amendment to permit	